



## GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

:: :: ::

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Aizawl, the 26th June, 2023

No.F.12015/1/2023-RD: In pursuance of DP&AR (GGC) letter No.F.12014/1/2021-DP&AR(GGC) dt.2.6.2023, Pi Rosy Lalfakzuali Sailo, Under Secretary, Rural Development Department is hereby appointed as Nodal Officer in respect of Rural Development Department (Secretariat) on Centralized Public Grievance Redress and Monitoring System (CPGRAMS) with details given below:-

1. Name of Nodal Officer

Rosy Lalfakzuali Sailo

2. Phone No.

705612091/9612323228

3. Email address

1. <u>sailo.rosy@gmail.com</u>

2. rdsectt1@gmail.com

4. Office contact

0389 2336021

## Sd/- R.ZARZOSANGA

Commr & Secy. to the Govt.of Mizoram, Rural Development Department

Memo No.F.12015/1/2023-RD Copy to :-

Dated Aizawl, the 26th June, 2023

- 1. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, Rural Development Department.
- 2. P.S to Commissioner & Secretary, R.D Department.
- 3. P.A to Addl. Secretary, Rural Development Department.
- 4. P.A to Joint Secretary, Rural Development Department.
- 5. Director, Rural Development Department.
- 6. Under Secretary, DP&AR(GGC) for information.
- 7. All Officers and Staff R.D Department (Secretariat)
- 8. All PDs, DRDOs for information.
- 9. All BDOs for information.
- 10. Officer concerned.
- 11. Guard File.

(ZOREMTHARA RALTE)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt.of Mizoram, Rural Development Department.

JAN ANDOLAN COVID 19 Wear your mask properly, Frequently wash your hands with soap, Maintain safe distance of 6 feet